





Mauricio Banuelos City Treasurer Treasurer's Office 121 North LaSalle Street Room 106 Chicago, IL 60602 10/30/2024

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to be an approved depository bank for the City of Chicago. Liberty Bank and Trust is committed to serving the Chicago area, and we are excited to announce our recent return to the city. Liberty Bank and Trust boosts the ability of banks much larger, and we are committed to providing wealth-building services to all residents in Chicago.

We understand the needs of the community as well as its municipal entities, which is why Liberty Bank and Trust have recently executed an LOI with NHS for a facility at 850 W. Jackson Blvd. Additionally, we continue to invest heavily in financial technology, such as Goalsetter, to provide cutting-edge ways to meet the underserved.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at 504-240-5177. Again, thank you for the opportunity to bid on the banking service and investment needs of the City of Chicago

I hope this meets your needs! If you have any further adjustments or additional information you'd like to include, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Jaimmé A. Collins,

Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Senior Vice President of Strategy Liberty Bank and Trust Company